900841887 03/20/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Assignment ID: TMI85715 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900834851

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rudd Company, Inc.		01/01/2024	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SKIMSTONE LLC	
Street Address:	15854 SE 116TH ST	
City:	RENTON	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98059	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662979	SKIMSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065056733

Email: ljamison@ruddcorp.com **Correspondent Name:** Ms. Laurel H Jamison Address Line 1: 1752 NW Market St #932 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel Jamison
SIGNATURE:	Laurel Jamison
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - SKIMSTONE - 20240101.1.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0596 900841887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>RUDD COMPANY</u>, <u>INC.</u> ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, is the owner of the following trademark and associated registration:

<u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>Mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>
United States (Federal) SKIMSTONE 2662979

WHEREAS, <u>SKIMSTONE LLC</u> ("Assignee"), a Washington limited liability company with a principal place of business at 15854 SE 116th St, Renton, WA 98059, desires to acquire said trademark, registration, and any related marks as defined below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the above trademark and registration, and all other names and marks based thereupon (the "Trademarks"); the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby; all registrations and pending applications associated with the Trademarks (including without limitation those listed above); all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the world as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Dated: January 1, 2024

RECORDED: 02/15/2024

RUDD COMPANY, INC.

—Docusigned by: Laurel H. Jamison

F167B6AE9290441...

Laurel H. Jamison, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0597